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2023 Oklahoma 4-H Air Rifle Contest Junior Results 
Saturday, December 9, 2023  Kingfisher County Fairgrounds 

3-Position County PR ST KN Total % Rank 
EMMALEE SHEFFIELD TILLMAN 86.6 68.2 64.9 219.7 1 1 

TYLER MCTAGUE PONTOTOC 86.7 57.6 72.5 216.8 0.9868 2 
DAISI WARD LOGAN 66.5 54.8 56.2 177.5 0.80792 3 

ELLIOT MCCORD CREEK 74.9 45.4 50.9 171.2 0.779244 4 
SELENA GARCIA ROGER MILLS 81 25.1 61.2 167.3 0.761493 

PARKER SHELTON PITTSBURG 64.2 34.6 64.7 163.5 0.744197 6 
BRYCE COPPER TILLMAN 73.3 29.7 52.3 155.3 0.706873 7 
KYLER GARCIA JACKSON 65.8 30.6 55.3 151.7 0.690487 8 
KAYLEN KELLY CREEK 79.3 17.8 51.6 148.7 0.676832 9 

CONNER JOHNSON PONTOTOC 65.1 49.1 31.8 146 0.664543 
MASON LOUTHAN DEWEY 36.6 31.7 74.3 142.6 0.649067 11 

MACKENZIE LOUTHAN DEWEY 61.3 33.2 42 136.5 0.621302 12 
TARLEY HICKEY ROGER MILLS 66.5 24.7 43 134.2 0.610833 13 
STONY SELLERS JEFFERSON 46.8 28.7 45 120.5 0.548475 14 

JONATHAN HUFF MCCLAIN 51.6 22.3 44.7 118.6 0.539827 
EVERETT GARDNER MCCLAIN 60.6 35.7 20.7 117 0.532544 16 

BECKETT WISS LOGAN 57.2 21.8 36.9 115.9 0.527538 17 
TATE MARKHAM ROGER MILLS 48.9 15.9 44.7 109.5 0.498407 18 
CHASE EBERSOLE ROGER MILLS 65.7 9.4 32.8 107.9 0.491124 19 

MAGGIE FERGUSON LOGAN 45.7 16 44.8 106.5 0.484752 
SAMANTHA HOWARD JACKSON 53 20.6 32 105.6 0.480655 21 

MAISIE BEESON LOGAN 37.7 26.5 39.6 103.8 0.472462 22 
BLAKE BURK WAGONER 41.2 32.1 29.5 102.8 0.467911 23 

MAYLANNA GUENTHER JACKSON 34.6 30.4 37.4 102.4 0.46609 24 
BRODY HINKLE PONTOTOC 41.3 19.8 36.4 97.5 0.443787 

KARSTEN TRAMMELL DEWEY 32.5 30.8 24.3 87.6 0.398726 26 
ELEXAS FENNEMA DEWEY 29.6 27.5 27 84.1 0.382795 27 

SPINNING CHAIN SIDES ROGER MILLS 41.3 21.3 21.3 83.9 0.381884 28 
AVA JOHNSON-NALE CLEVELAND 32.9 20 28.3 81.2 0.369595 29 
MAKENZY FENNEMA DEWEY 36.8 22.8 18.7 78.3 0.356395 
NATALIE MITCHELL LOGAN 32.5 22.9 20.1 75.5 0.34365 31 
CARVER MCCLAIN LOGAN 53.5 21.4 0 74.9 0.340919 32 

JAY BEAVIN ROGER MILLS 34.7 10.8 28.6 74.1 0.337278 33 
FINN NIEMEYER DEWEY 28.7 15.6 28.4 72.7 0.330906 34 

TARYN SIMMONS LOGAN 31.5 9.4 26.6 67.5 0.307237 
HENRY TAYLOR JACKSON 32.6 10.9 20.9 64.4 0.293127 36 

TUCKER TACKETT CREEK 30.1 13.8 12.1 56 0.254893 37 
ALEXANDRA HOWARD JACKSON 40.5 5.7 9.3 55.5 0.252617 38 
REBEKAH SPURLOCK LOGAN 21.4 18.3 3.9 43.6 0.198452 39 

KYLER AIRINGTON JACKSON 0 6.3 22.4 28.7 0.130633 
DYLAN EVANS DEWEY 19 5.4 2 26.4 0.120164 41 

PAYDEN THOMPSON CREEK 4.3 6.8 5.9 17 0.077378 42 



JR Air Rifle Teams 
Athlete's Name County Score % Total Place 
TYLER MCTAGUE PONTOTOC 216.8 0.9868 

1st BRODY HINKLE PONTOTOC 97.5 0.4438 
CONNER JOHNSON PONTOTOC 146 0.6645 

Total 460.3 2.0951 

TARLEY HICKEY ROGER MILLS 134.2 0.6108 

2nd SPINNING CHAIN SIDES ROGER MILLS 83.9 0.3819 
SELENA GARCIA ROGER MILLS 167.3 0.7615 

Total 385.4 1.7542 

ELLIOT MCCORD CREEK 171.2 0.7792 

3rd KAYLEN KELLY CREEK 148.7 0.6768 
PAYDEN THOMPSON CREEK 17 0.0774 

TUCKER TACKETT CREEK 56 0.2549 
Total 375.9 1.711 

SAMANTHA HOWARD JACKSON 105.6 0.4807 

4th ALEXANDRA HOWARD JACKSON 55.5 0.2526 
MAYLANNA GUENTHER JACKSON 102.4 0.4661 

KYLER GARCIA JACKSON 151.7 0.6905 
Total 359.7 1.6372 

NATALIE MITCHELL LOGAN 75.5 0.3437 

5th DAISI WARD LOGAN 177.5 0.8079 
MAGGIE FERGUSON LOGAN 106.5 0.4848 

Total 359.5 1.6363 

KARSTEN TRAMMELL DEWEY 87.6 0.3987 

6th ELEXAS FENNEMA DEWEY 84.1 0.3828 
MACKENZIE LOUTHAN DEWEY 136.5 0.6213 

Total 308.2 1.4028 

DYLAN EVANS DEWEY 26.4 0.1202 

7th FINN NIEMEYER DEWEY 72.7 0.3309 
MASON LOUTHAN DEWEY 142.6 0.6491 

MAKENZY FENNEMA DEWEY 78.3 0.3564 
Total 293.6 1.3364 



TATE MARKHAM ROGER MILLS 109.5 0.4984 

8th CHASE EBERSOLE ROGER MILLS 107.9 0.4911 
JAY BEAVIN ROGER MILLS 74.1 0.3373 

Total 291.5 1.3268 

TARYN SIMMONS LOGAN 67.5 0.3072 

9th MAISIE BEESON LOGAN 103.8 0.4725 
REBEKAH SPURLOCK LOGAN 43.6 0.1985 

Total 214.9 0.9782 



2023 Oklahoma 4-H Air Rifle Contest Intermediate Results 
Saturday, December 9, 2023  Kingfisher County Fairgrounds 

Athlete's Name County Score % Total Place 
NOAH BURROW CREEK 444.2 2.7573 1 

ALLIE KERR PONTOTOC 440.6 2.66 2 
ELENA ANDERSON WAGONER 364.9 2.5317 3 

CARTER PARTIN JACKSON 386.8 2.3293 4 
KIRSTIN FENNEMA DEWEY 381 2.3032 5 

LYNDI WARD LOGAN 334.1 2.2652 6 
ELI BENSCH GARFILED 358.2 2.1994 7 

DAX EVERSON-LEGRAND ROGER MILLS 326.7 1.8958 8 
JAYDEN MCELHANNON PONTOTOC 301.6 1.7745 9 

LANE BROWN LOGAN 298.3 1.7599 10 
GRACI CUNNINGHAM MCCLAIN 285.6 1.7454 11 

ELIJAH NIEMEYER DEWEY 308.2 1.6298 12 
COLIN PURVIS ROGERS 232.3 1.4683 13 
KYNLEY BELL MCCLAIN 279.4 1.4591 14 

MAKAYLA AUTREY PITTSBURG 232 1.3792 15 
JETHRO GUENTHER JACKSON 261.1 1.3771 16 
EMMITT GARRETT LOGAN 220.3 1.3697 17 

JACKSON EDWARDS JEFFERSON 212.9 1.251 18 
GRACIE FERGUSON LOGAN 198.9 1.1435 19 
SHANE FRANCIES PITTSBURG 146 0.9074 20 

IKE HOYT CLEVELAND 151.6 0.7621 21 
SOPHIA SPURLOCK LOGAN 144.1 0.7263 22 

BRYAN CLARK PITTSBURG 104.7 0.725 23 
GRAYDEN BEESON LOGAN 108 0.6545 24 

LANE BURK WAGONER 109.9 0.5731 25 
EZEKIEL CAMPBELL CLEVELAND 108.1 0.5678 26 

ERIC SMITH JEFFERSON 81.6 0.4038 27 

Teams Overall 
Athlete's Name County Score % Total Place 

LANE BROWN LOGAN 298.3 1.7599 

1st LYNDI WARD LOGAN 334.1 2.2652 
GRACIE FERGUSON LOGAN 198.9 1.1435 

5.1686 

BRYAN CLARK PITTSBURG 104.7 0.725 

2nd SHANE FRANCIES PITTSBURG 146 0.9074 
MAKAYLA AUTREY PITTSBURG 232 1.3792 

3.0117 

GRAYDEN BEESON LOGAN 108 0.6545 

3rd 
EMMITT GARRETT LOGAN 220.3 1.3697 
SOPHIA SPURLOCK LOGAN 144.1 0.7263 

2.7505 



3-Position County PR ST KN Total % Rank 
NOAH BURROW CREEK 87.9 60.9 80.9 229.7 1 1 

ALLIE KERR PONTOTOC 77.7 58.8 69.8 206.3 0.8981 2 
CARTER PARTIN JACKSON 61.8 71.6 65 198.4 0.8637 3 

KIRSTIN FENNEMA DEWEY 70.3 51.1 75.1 196.5 0.8555 4 
ELI BENSCH GARFILED 78.8 48.4 66.4 193.6 0.8428 5 

ELENA ANDERSON WAGONER 72.8 55.6 63.8 192.2 0.8367 6 
ELIJAH NIEMEYER DEWEY 61.5 63.2 52.3 177 0.7706 7 

LYNDI WARD LOGAN 70.5 48 57.1 175.6 0.7645 8 
JAYDEN MCELHANNON PONTOTOC 69 50.5 45.1 164.6 0.7166 9 

LANE BROWN LOGAN 73.9 40.1 48.5 162.5 0.7074 10 
GRACI CUNNINGHAM MCCLAIN 68.9 23.5 67.4 159.8 0.6957 11 

KYNLEY BELL MCCLAIN 64.2 47.5 46.4 158.1 0.6883 12 
JETHRO GUENTHER JACKSON 63.4 41.9 44.7 150 0.653 13 

DAX EVERSON-LEGRAND ROGER MILLS 58.2 38.6 40 136.8 0.5956 14 
MAKAYLA AUTREY PITTSBURG 23.7 57.6 41.3 122.6 0.5337 15 
EMMITT GARRETT LOGAN 59.7 29 29.1 117.8 0.5128 16 

COLIN PURVIS ROGERS 45.7 34.9 34.8 115.4 0.5024 17 
GRACIE FERGUSON LOGAN 46 29.8 37.9 113.7 0.495 18 
JACKSON EDWARDS JEFFERSON 39.3 33 40.2 112.5 0.4898 19 
SOPHIA SPURLOCK LOGAN 40.3 16.2 30.9 87.4 0.3805 20 
SHANE FRANCIES PITTSBURG 44.6 23.5 18.1 86.2 0.3753 21 

IKE HOYT CLEVELAND 22.1 31.7 27.4 81.2 0.3535 22 
LANE BURK WAGONER 45.2 14.2 12.8 72.2 0.3143 23 

EZEKIEL CAMPBELL CLEVELAND 24.4 26.5 8.3 59.2 0.2577 24 
ERIC SMITH JEFFERSON 22.5 16.8 18 57.3 0.2495 25 

BRYAN CLARK PITTSBURG 40.8 0 15.5 56.3 0.2451 26 
GRAYDEN BEESON LOGAN 12.5 29.3 12.6 54.4 0.2368 27 

Teams 
3-Position County PR ST KN Total % Place 

LANE BROWN LOGAN 73.9 40.1 48.5 162.5 0.7 

1st LYNDI WARD LOGAN 70.5 48 57.1 175.6 0.8 
GRACIE FERGUSON LOGAN 46 29.8 37.9 113.7 0.5 

1.9669 

BRYAN CLARK PITTSBURG 40.8 0 15.5 56.3 0.2 

2nd SHANE FRANCIES PITTSBURG 44.6 23.5 18.1 86.2 0.4 
MAKAYLA AUTREY PITTSBURG 23.7 57.6 41.3 122.6 0.5 

1.1541 

GRAYDEN BEESON LOGAN 12.5 29.3 12.6 54.4 0.24 

3rd EMMITT GARRETT LOGAN 59.7 29 29.1 117.8 0.51 
SOPHIA SPURLOCK LOGAN 40.3 16.2 30.9 87.4 0.38 

1.1302 



Standing County #1 #2 #3 Total % Rank 
ALLIE KERR PONTOTOC 76.1 73.9 68.3 218.3 1 1 

NOAH BURROW CREEK 66.8 70.2 59.5 196.5 0.900137 2 
DAX EVERSON-LEGRAND ROGER MILLS 62.8 51.2 65.9 179.9 0.824095 3 

CARTER PARTIN JACKSON 53.2 65.7 55.5 174.4 0.798901 4 
KIRSTIN FENNEMA DEWEY 56.2 59.4 54.9 170.5 0.781035 5 
ELENA ANDERSON WAGONER 36.8 63.5 51.4 151.7 0.694915 6 

ELI BENSCH GARFILED 49.8 50.9 49.9 150.6 0.689876 7 
LYNDI WARD LOGAN 48.3 51.3 40.9 140.5 0.64361 8 

JAYDEN MCELHANNON PONTOTOC 44.5 21.9 60.6 127 0.581768 9 
LANE BROWN LOGAN 42.9 35.7 47.2 125.8 0.576271 10 

ELIJAH NIEMEYER DEWEY 29.5 57 38.7 125.2 0.573523 11 
KYNLEY BELL MCCLAIN 34.6 39 42.7 116.3 0.532753 12 

GRACI CUNNINGHAM MCCLAIN 33.5 42.4 38.9 114.8 0.525882 13 
COLIN PURVIS ROGERS 33.4 31.4 42.1 106.9 0.489693 14 

JETHRO GUENTHER JACKSON 23.3 40.8 42 106.1 0.486028 15 
MAKAYLA AUTREY PITTSBURG 29.7 47.2 24.5 101.4 0.464498 16 
EMMITT GARRETT LOGAN 30 22.3 41.2 93.5 0.42831 17 

JACKSON EDWARDS JEFFERSON 37.8 23.2 32.4 93.4 0.427852 18 
GRACIE FERGUSON LOGAN 32.5 28.6 18.1 79.2 0.362803 19 

IKE HOYT CLEVELAND 29.8 16 22.6 68.4 0.31333 20 
SOPHIA SPURLOCK LOGAN 20.8 15.7 18.2 54.7 0.250573 21 
SHANE FRANCIES PITTSBURG 22.3 18 13.5 53.8 0.24645 22 

GRAYDEN BEESON LOGAN 30.4 1.2 18 49.6 0.22721 23 
EZEKIEL CAMPBELL CLEVELAND 21.5 18.2 7.2 46.9 0.214842 24 

BRYAN CLARK PITTSBURG 6.5 14.1 21.8 42.4 0.194228 25 
LANE BURK WAGONER 1.6 16.2 17.9 35.7 0.163536 26 
ERIC SMITH JEFFERSON 7.4 1.2 14.7 23.3 0.106734 27 

Teams 
Standing Total % Rank 

LANE BROWN LOGAN 125.8 0.6 

1st LYNDI WARD LOGAN 140.5 0.6 
GRACIE FERGUSON LOGAN 79.2 0.4 

1.5827 

GRAYDEN BEESON LOGAN 49.6 0.23 

2nd EMMITT GARRETT LOGAN 93.5 0.43 
SOPHIA SPURLOCK LOGAN 54.7 0.25 

0.9061 

BRYAN CLARK PITTSBURG 42.4 0.2 

3rd SHANE FRANCIES PITTSBURG 53.8 0.2 
MAKAYLA AUTREY PITTSBURG 101.4 0.4645 

0.9052 

Silhouettes County Total % Rank 



ELENA ANDERSON WAGONER 21 1 1 
LYNDI WARD LOGAN 18 0.8571 2 

NOAH BURROW CREEK 18 0.8571 3 
ALLIE KERR PONTOTOC 16 0.7619 4 

KIRSTIN FENNEMA DEWEY 14 0.6667 T5 
ELI BENSCH GARFILED 14 0.6667 T5 

CARTER PARTIN JACKSON 14 0.6667 T5 
GRACI CUNNINGHAM MCCLAIN 11 0.5238 8 

LANE BROWN LOGAN 10 0.4762 T9 
JAYDEN MCELHANNON PONTOTOC 10 0.4762 T9 

DAX EVERSON-LEGRAND ROGER MILLS 10 0.4762 T9 
COLIN PURVIS ROGERS 10 0.4762 T9 

EMMITT GARRETT LOGAN 9 0.4286 12 
MAKAYLA AUTREY PITTSBURG 8 0.381 14 

JACKSON EDWARDS JEFFERSON 7 0.3333 15 
ELIJAH NIEMEYER DEWEY 6 0.2857 T16 

GRACIE FERGUSON LOGAN 6 0.2857 T16 
BRYAN CLARK PITTSBURG 6 0.2857 T16 

SHANE FRANCIES PITTSBURG 6 0.2857 T16 
JETHRO GUENTHER JACKSON 5 0.2381 T20 

KYNLEY BELL MCCLAIN 5 0.2381 T20 
GRAYDEN BEESON LOGAN 4 0.1905 22 
EZEKIEL CAMPBELL CLEVELAND 2 0.0952 T23 

IKE HOYT CLEVELAND 2 0.0952 T23 
SOPHIA SPURLOCK LOGAN 2 0.0952 T23 

LANE BURK WAGONER 2 0.0952 T23 
ERIC SMITH JEFFERSON 1 0.0476 27 

Teams 
Silhouettes Total % Rank 

LANE BROWN LOGAN 10 0.5 

1st 

LYNDI WARD LOGAN 18 0.9 
GRACIE FERGUSON LOGAN 6 0.3 

1.619 

BRYAN CLARK PITTSBURG 6 0.3 

2nd 

SHANE FRANCIES PITTSBURG 6 0.3 
MAKAYLA AUTREY PITTSBURG 8 0.4 

0.9524 

GRAYDEN BEESON LOGAN 4 0.19 

3rd 

EMMITT GARRETT LOGAN 9 0.43 
SOPHIA SPURLOCK LOGAN 2 0.1 

0.7143 



2023 Oklahoma 4-H Air Rifle Contest Senior Results 
Saturday, December 9, 2023  Kingfisher County Fairgrounds 

Athlete's Name County Score % Total Place 
ELISABETH BENSCH GARFIELD 534.3 2.9737 1 

LEO ENLOW CREEK 503.9 2.8737 2 
SHAREE BOATMAN CREEK 467.1 2.4804 3 

GAVIN HARBIN PONTOTOC 456 2.4134 4 
EMILY PARKS ROGERS 438.8 2.3889 5 

JOSHUA COSSEY JACKSON 410.3 2.2742 6 
KADEN KENNEDY KINGFISHER 444.7 2.2564 7 
TITUS MCCORD CREEK 443.3 2.2508 8 

KYLE WOOD PONTOTOC 420.5 2.1146 9 
ANNELISE HUFF MCCLAIN 400.2 2.1 10 
COOPER DAVIS PONTOTOC 383.6 2.0998 11 
DUKE MOORE MCCLAIN 416.6 2.0988 12 
PAIGE KELLY CREEK 391.2 1.9745 13 

CURTIS BOATMAN CREEK 374.4 1.9737 14 
ERIN KERR PONTOTOC 367 1.8992 15 

BOBBY FERGUSON LOGAN 360.9 1.8527 16 
ELI WEBB CLEVELAND 359.3 1.8016 17 

JIMMY FERGUSON LOGAN 335.3 1.7719 18 
JAYCEN HUTCHERSON ROGER MILLS 327.5 1.5846 19 

SPENCER AUTREY PITTSBURG 305.1 1.5839 20 
TATE SIMMONS LOGAN 319.7 1.5754 21 

BROOKLYN AUTREY PITTSBURG 254.9 1.2483 22 
ABIGAIL SIDES ROGER MILLS 248.2 1.2209 23 

BENJAMIN MCCORD CREEK 222.6 1.163 24 
COOPER RAINS WAGONER 247.6 1.107 25 

ARI SNOW CLEVELAND 205.5 0.9379 26 
MARISSA GARCIA ROGER MILLS 175.6 0.8844 27 

KYNSLEE SPURLOCK LOGAN 100.4 0.4483 28 



Teams Overall 
Athlete's Name County Score % Total Place 
TITUS MCCORD CREEK 443.3 2.2508 

1st SHAREE BOATMAN CREEK 467.1 2.4804 
LEO ENLOW CREEK 503.9 2.8737 

7.6049 

GAVIN HARBIN PONTOTOC 456 2.4134 

2nd 
COOPER DAVIS PONTOTOC 383.6 2.0998 

KYLE WOOD PONTOTOC 420.5 2.1146 
ERIN KERR PONTOTOC 367 1.8992 

6.6277 

TATE SIMMONS LOGAN 319.7 1.5754 

3rd 
BOBBY FERGUSON LOGAN 360.9 1.8527 
JIMMY FERGUSON LOGAN 335.3 1.7719 

KYNSLEE SPURLOCK LOGAN 100.4 0.4483 
5.2 

CURTIS BOATMAN CREEK 374.4 1.9737 

4th PAIGE KELLY CREEK 391.2 1.9745 
BENJAMIN MCCORD CREEK 222.6 1.163 

5.1112 

ABIGAIL SIDES ROGER MILLS 248.2 1.2209 

5th 
HOLDEN HICKEY ROGER MILLS 0 0 

MARISSA GARCIA ROGER MILLS 175.6 0.8844 
JAYCEN HUTCHERSON ROGER MILLS 327.5 1.5846 

3.6899 
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3-Position County PR ST KN Total % Rank 
ELISABETH BENSCH GARFIELD 89.2 78.3 81.5 249 1 
KADEN KENNEDY KINGFISHER 85.2 69 78.5 232.7 0.9345 

LEO ENLOW CREEK 98.3 63.2 69.9 231.4 0.9293 
SHAREE BOATMAN CREEK 93.6 70.7 66.9 231.2 0.9285 

GAVIN HARBIN PONTOTOC 96.6 57 75.4 229 0.9197 
TITUS MCCORD CREEK 88.1 66.3 72.7 227.1 0.912 
DUKE MOORE MCCLAIN 85.8 56.6 78.4 220.8 0.8867 
EMILY PARKS ROGERS 85.2 64 65 214.2 0.8602 
KYLE WOOD PONTOTOC 87.6 65.6 58.6 211.8 0.8506 

COOPER DAVIS PONTOTOC 81.6 63.7 63.1 208.4 0.8369 
JOSHUA COSSEY JACKSON 75.3 61.8 68.8 205.9 0.8269 

ERIN KERR PONTOTOC 93.8 40.7 67.7 202.2 0.812 
PAIGE KELLY CREEK 76.2 52.5 66.3 195 0.7831 

CURTIS BOATMAN CREEK 78 58.1 57 193.1 0.7755 
ANNELISE HUFF MCCLAIN 72.6 53.5 63.7 189.8 0.7622 

ELI WEBB CLEVELAND 85.5 40.7 59.2 185.4 0.7446 
JIMMY FERGUSON LOGAN 67.9 54.5 54.7 177.1 0.7112 
BOBBY FERGUSON LOGAN 62.4 68.4 41.6 172.4 0.6924 

TATE SIMMONS LOGAN 67.3 41.8 60.6 169.7 0.6815 
JAYCEN HUTCHERSON ROGER MILLS 71.4 34.1 53.8 159.3 0.6398 

COOPER RAINS WAGONER 55.8 32.5 55.5 143.8 0.5775 
ABIGAIL SIDES ROGER MILLS 47.3 35.7 55.9 138.9 0.5578 

SPENCER AUTREY PITTSBURG 52.1 36.3 39.8 128.2 0.5149 
BROOKLYN AUTREY PITTSBURG 48.4 38.6 18.2 105.2 0.4225 
MARISSA GARCIA ROGER MILLS 50.8 20.5 30 101.3 0.4068 

ARI SNOW CLEVELAND 58.9 22 18.1 99 0.3976 
BENJAMIN MCCORD CREEK 37.4 15 31.6 84 0.3373 
KYNSLEE SPURLOCK LOGAN 41.4 5.8 10.2 57.4 0.2305 



3-Position PR ST KN Total % Rank 
TITUS MCCORD CREEK 88.1 66.3 72.7 227.1 0.912048 

1st SHAREE BOATMAN CREEK 93.6 70.7 66.9 231.2 0.928514 
LEO ENLOW CREEK 98.3 63.2 69.9 231.4 0.929317 

2.7699 

GAVIN HARBIN PONTOTOC 96.6 57 75.4 229 0.919679 

2nd 
COOPER DAVIS PONTOTOC 81.6 63.7 63.1 208.4 0.836948 

KYLE WOOD PONTOTOC 87.6 65.6 58.6 211.8 0.850602 
ERIN KERR PONTOTOC 93.8 40.7 67.7 202.2 0.812048 

2.607229 

TATE SIMMONS LOGAN 67.3 41.8 60.6 169.7 0.681526 

3rd 
BOBBY FERGUSON LOGAN 62.4 68.4 41.6 172.4 0.692369 
JIMMY FERGUSON LOGAN 67.9 54.5 54.7 177.1 0.711245 

KYNSLEE SPURLOCK LOGAN 41.4 5.8 10.2 57.4 0.230522 
2.085141 

CURTIS BOATMAN CREEK 78 58.1 57 193.1 0.775502 

4th PAIGE KELLY CREEK 76.2 52.5 66.3 195 0.783133 
BENJAMIN MCCORD CREEK 37.4 15 31.6 84 0.337349 

1.896 

ABIGAIL SIDES ROGER MILLS 47 36 56 139 0.5578 

5th 
HOLDEN HICKEY ROGER MILLS 0 0 0 0 0 

MARISSA GARCIA ROGER MILLS 51 21 30 101 0.4068 
JAYCEN HUTCHERSON ROGER MILLS 71 34 54 159 0.6398 

1.6044 



1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Standing County #1 #2 #3 Total % Rank 
ELISABETH BENSCH GARFIELD 84.9 84.4 79 248.3 1 

LEO ENLOW CREEK 83.9 77.2 73.4 234.5 0.9444 
SHAREE BOATMAN CREEK 67.2 69.3 72.4 208.9 0.8413 

GAVIN HARBIN PONTOTOC 75.2 57 68.8 201 0.8095 
EMILY PARKS ROGERS 67.6 66 63 196.6 0.7918 

TITUS MCCORD CREEK 46.6 78.6 70 195.2 0.7861 
KADEN KENNEDY KINGFISHER 65.6 67.7 57.7 191 0.7692 

KYLE WOOD PONTOTOC 56.4 68.8 64.5 189.7 0.764 
ANNELISE HUFF MCCLAIN 69.3 58.1 61 188.4 0.7588 

PAIGE KELLY CREEK 52.4 72.4 53.4 178.2 0.7177 
DUKE MOORE MCCLAIN 44.2 70.5 62.1 176.8 0.712 

JOSHUA COSSEY JACKSON 61.9 58.1 56.4 176.4 0.7104 
BOBBY FERGUSON LOGAN 53.7 63.5 53.3 170.5 0.6867 
SPENCER AUTREY PITTSBURG 59.8 39.4 61.7 160.9 0.648 
CURTIS BOATMAN CREEK 41.8 47.5 71 160.3 0.6456 

ELI WEBB CLEVELAND 64.9 48.2 44.8 157.9 0.6359 
JAYCEN HUTCHERSON ROGER MILLS 44.7 57.6 53.9 156.2 0.6291 

COOPER DAVIS PONTOTOC 48.7 55.8 45.7 150.2 0.6049 
ERIN KERR PONTOTOC 59.2 38.8 47.8 145.8 0.5872 

BROOKLYN AUTREY PITTSBURG 49.5 37.9 52.3 139.7 0.5626 
JIMMY FERGUSON LOGAN 42.7 45.8 50.7 139.2 0.5606 

TATE SIMMONS LOGAN 43.7 46.7 46.6 137 0.5518 
BENJAMIN MCCORD CREEK 38.1 42.4 46.1 126.6 0.5099 

ARI SNOW CLEVELAND 34.3 33.6 33.6 101.5 0.4088 
ABIGAIL SIDES ROGER MILLS 33.4 39.7 26.2 99.3 0.3999 
COOPER RAINS WAGONER 29.5 32 37.3 98.8 0.3979 

MARISSA GARCIA ROGER MILLS 22.2 12.6 31.5 66.3 0.267 
KYNSLEE SPURLOCK LOGAN 20.1 18.5 2.4 41 0.1651 



Standing #1 #2 #3 Total % Rank 
TITUS MCCORD CREEK 46.6 78.6 70 195.2 0.786146 

1st SHAREE BOATMAN CREEK 67.2 69.3 72.4 208.9 0.841321 
LEO ENLOW CREEK 83.9 77.2 73.4 234.5 0.944422 

2.5719 

GAVIN HARBIN PONTOTOC 75.2 57 68.8 201 0.809505 

2nd 
COOPER DAVIS PONTOTOC 48.7 55.8 45.7 150.2 0.604913 

KYLE WOOD PONTOTOC 56.4 68.8 64.5 189.7 0.763995 
ERIN KERR PONTOTOC 59.2 38.8 47.8 145.8 0.587193 

2.178413 

CURTIS BOATMAN CREEK 41.8 47.5 71 160.3 0.64559 

3rd PAIGE KELLY CREEK 52.4 72.4 53.4 178.2 0.71768 
BENJAMIN MCCORD CREEK 38.1 42.4 46.1 126.6 0.509867 

1.8731 

TATE SIMMONS LOGAN 43.7 46.7 46.6 137 0.551752 

4th 
BOBBY FERGUSON LOGAN 53.7 63.5 53.3 170.5 0.686669 
JIMMY FERGUSON LOGAN 42.7 45.8 50.7 139.2 0.560612 

KYNSLEE SPURLOCK LOGAN 20.1 18.5 2.4 41 0.165123 
1.799 

ABIGAIL SIDES ROGER MILLS 33.4 39.7 26.2 99.3 0.3999 

5th MARISSA GARCIA ROGER MILLS 22.2 12.6 31.5 66.3 0.267 
JAYCEN HUTCHERSON ROGER MILLS 44.7 57.6 53.9 156.2 0.6291 

1.296 



Silhouettes County Total % Rank 
LEO ENLOW CREEK 38 1 1 

ELISABETH BENSCH GARFIELD 37 0.9737 2 
EMILY PARKS ROGERS 28 0.7368 3 

JOSHUA COSSEY JACKSON 28 0.7368 4 
SHAREE BOATMAN CREEK 27 0.7105 5 

GAVIN HARBIN PONTOTOC 26 0.6842 6 
COOPER DAVIS PONTOTOC 25 0.6579 7 
ANNELISE HUFF MCCLAIN 22 0.5789 8 
TITUS MCCORD CREEK 21 0.5526 T9 

CURTIS BOATMAN CREEK 21 0.5526 T9 
KADEN KENNEDY KINGFISHER 21 0.5526 T9 

JIMMY FERGUSON LOGAN 19 0.5 T12 
DUKE MOORE MCCLAIN 19 0.5 T12 
KYLE WOOD PONTOTOC 19 0.5 T12 
ERIN KERR PONTOTOC 19 0.5 T12 

PAIGE KELLY CREEK 18 0.4737 T16 
BOBBY FERGUSON LOGAN 18 0.4737 T16 

ELI WEBB CLEVELAND 16 0.4211 T18 
SPENCER AUTREY PITTSBURG 16 0.4211 T18 
TATE SIMMONS LOGAN 13 0.3421 20 

BENJAMIN MCCORD CREEK 12 0.3158 T21 
JAYCEN HUTCHERSON ROGER MILLS 12 0.3158 T21 

BROOKLYN AUTREY PITTSBURG 10 0.2632 T23 
ABIGAIL SIDES ROGER MILLS 10 0.2632 T23 

MARISSA GARCIA ROGER MILLS 8 0.2105 25 
ARI SNOW CLEVELAND 5 0.1316 T26 

COOPER RAINS WAGONER 5 0.1316 T26 
KYNSLEE SPURLOCK LOGAN 2 0.0526 28 



Silhouettes Total % Rank 
TITUS MCCORD CREEK 21 0.552632 

1st SHAREE BOATMAN CREEK 27 0.710526 
LEO ENLOW CREEK 38 1 

2.2632 

GAVIN HARBIN PONTOTOC 26 0.684211 

2nd 
COOPER DAVIS PONTOTOC 25 0.657895 

KYLE WOOD PONTOTOC 19 0.5 
ERIN KERR PONTOTOC 19 0.5 

1.842105 

CURTIS BOATMAN CREEK 21 0.552632 

3rd PAIGE KELLY CREEK 18 0.473684 
BENJAMIN MCCORD CREEK 12 0.315789 

1.3421 

TATE SIMMONS LOGAN 13 0.342105 

4th 
BOBBY FERGUSON LOGAN 18 0.473684 
JIMMY FERGUSON LOGAN 19 0.5 

KYNSLEE SPURLOCK LOGAN 2 0.052632 
1.3158 

ABIGAIL SIDES ROGER MILLS 10 0.2632 

5th 
HOLDEN HICKEY ROGER MILLS 0 0 

MARISSA GARCIA ROGER MILLS 8 0.2105 
JAYCEN HUTCHERSON ROGER MILLS 12 0.3158 

0.7895 
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